SE
NS
OR
S F
OR
SE
MI
CO

Notes: 1) Unclear or highly viscous liquid may not be detected stably.
Notes: 2) Liquid in an opaque pipe cannot be detected correctly.
ORDER GUIDE
Amplifiers
Type
S
ta
nd
ar
d
F
or
 P
FA
pi
pe
,
w
al
l t
hi
ck
ne
ss
1m
m
 0
.0
39
 in
5 m
16.404 ft
2 m
6.562 ft
5 m
16.404 ft
PFA (fluorine resin) or equivalently
transparent pipe, wall thickness
1 mm 0.039 in
Quick-connection cable is not supplied with the amplifier. Please order it separately.
R10 mm
R0.394 in
FD-F4�/F9�
614
SE
NS
OR
S F
OR
SE
MI
CO
ND
UC
TO
R I
ND
US

an
t
ORDER GUIDE
Quick-connection cables
Type
CN-73-C1
CN-73-C2
CN-73-C5
CN-71-C1
CN-71-C2
CN-71-C5
Model No. Description
M
ai
n
ca
bl
e
S
ub
 c
ab
le
Quick-connection cable is not supplied with the amplifier. Please order it separately.
0.15 mm2 3-core cabtyre cable, with connector on one end
Cable outer diameter: "3.0 mm "0.118 in.
0.15 mm2 1-core cabtyre cable, with connector on one end
Cable outer diameter: "3.0 mm "0.118 in.
Length: 1 m
3.281 ft
Length: 2 m
6.562 ft
Length: 5 m
16.404 ft
Length: 1 m
3.281 ft
Length: 2 m
6.562 ft
Length: 5 m
16.404 ft
Main cable
• CN-73-C1
• CN-73-C2
• CN-73-C5
Sub cable
• CN-71-C1
• CN-71-C2
• CN-71-C5
End plates
Appearance
MS-DIN-E
Model No. Description
End plates are not supplied with the amplifier. Please order it separately when the amplifiers are mounted in cascade.
Accessories
• FX-CT2
(Fiber cutter)
• MS-DIN-2
(Amplifier mounting bracket)
• FX-AT4
("1 mm "0.039 in fiber attachment)
When cascading multiple amplifiers, or when it moves
depending on the way it is installed on a DIN rail, these end